Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

VETERINARIAN LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 204 out of 566
passed the Veterinarian Licensure Examination given by the Board of Veterinary Medicine
in the cities of Manila and Cagayan de Oro this August 2011.

The members of the Board of Veterinary Medicine are Dr. Tomas M. Acorda,
Chairman: Dr. Lina S. Policarpio and Dr. Ma. Elizabeth D. Callanta, Members.

The results were released in two (2) days from the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on Wednesday, August 10, 2011 but not later than August 22, 2011.
Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or
Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport
size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1” x 1” picture
(colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary
stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the Initial
Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014. Successful
examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered
Professionals.

The oathtaking ceremony of the successful examinees in the said examination as
well as the previous ones who have not taken their Oath of Professional will be held before
the Board on Monday, August 29, 2011 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at the Manila Hotel,
One Rizal Park, Roxas Blvd., Manila.

The top performing school in the August 2011 Veterinarian Licensure Examination
as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 40 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL

OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-

LOS BANOS 40 32 80.00%

1

NOTHING FOLLOWS

TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. | PERCENTAGE




The performance of schools

in the August 2011 Veterinarian Licensure

Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations
and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather

due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools

may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AKLAN STATE
UNIVERSITY(AK
LAN S.CA.)-
BANGA

12 0 19

36.84%

12

19

36.84%

14

24

38

36.84%

BENGUET
STATE
UNIVERSITY-LA
TRINIDAD

13

53.85%

16

18

11.11%

22

31

29.03%

CAGAYAN
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
TUGUEGARAO

12

41.67%

10

10

0.00%

16

22

22.73%

CAPIZ STATE
UNIVERSITY
(PANAY SPC)-
DUMARAO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAVITE STATE
UNIVERSITY
(DON
SEVERINO
AGR'L. COLL.)

66.67%

1"

13

15.38%

14

22

36.36%

CENTRAL BICOL
STATE UNIV. OF
AGRICULTURE-
(for.CSSAC)-PILI

85.71%

10

20.00%

17

47.06%

CENTRAL
LUZON STATE
UNIVERSITY

24

30

80.00%

1"

17

35.29%

30

15

47

63.83%

CENTRAL
MINDANAO
UNIVERSITY

14

64.29%

11

36.36%

13

12

25

52.00%

DE LA SALLE-
ARANETA
UNIVERSITY,IN
C (GAUF)

19 0 28

32.14%

12

71

83

14.46%

21

90

111

18.92%

DON MARIANO
MARCOS
MEMORIAL
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
BACNOTAN

0.00%

25.00%

10

1"

9.09%

DR. YANGA'S
FRANCISCO
BALAGTAS
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ISABELA STATE
UNIVERSITY-
ECHAGUE

12

41.67%

10

30.00%

14

22

36.36%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND [TOTAL|

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

NUEVA
VIZCAYA STATE
UNIVERSITY
(NVSIT)-
BAYOMBONG

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

OUR LADY OF
FATIMA
UNIVERSITY-
VALENZUELA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PAMPANGA
AGRICULTURAL
COLLEGE

80.00%

25.00%

55.56%

SOUTHWESTER
N UNIVERSITY

12.50%

17

23

26.09%

24

31

22.58%

SOUTHWESTER
N UNIVERSITY-
COLLEGE OF
MEDICINE

0.00%

100.00%

100.00
%

TARLAC
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE

14

35.71%

11

27.27%

17

25

32.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
EASTERN
PHILIPPINES-
CATARMAN

57.14%

22

26

15.38%

25

33

24.24%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN
MINDANAO-
KABACAN

15

46.67%

50.00%

11

12

23

47.83%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-
LOS BANOS

27

29

93.10%

11

45.45%

32

40

80.00%

VIRGEN
MILAGROSA
UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION

0.00%

14.29%

10

10.00%

VISAYAS STATE
UNIVERSITY
(for.VISCA,LSU.)-
BAYBAY

10

15

66.67%

11

15

26.67%

14

16

30

46.67%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

correction.

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the
part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the
examinees themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for




The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the

following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL RATING(%)
1 | HARVIE POTOT PORTUGALIZA x:géXiSSSEgAEYERQ/ ERSITY (FOR. 85.44
2 | ERROL JAY YUSON BALAGAN R s LJZON STATE 85.36
3 | JUSSIAEA VALENTE BARIUAN Eg'SVSARSgg OF THE PHILIPPINES- 83.14
4 | KRISTINE JOSON ESGUERRA SER/TEFIQQAS';ITL#JZON STATE 82.90
5 | ANTONIO SOCORROBORJAJR | pNIVERSITY OF EASTERN 82.60
6 | ROSALINDA SUYAM PAPAG o STATE UNIVERSITY-LA 82.24
7 | YASSER CANSINO CABANSAG RN s LJZON STATE 82.20
8 | ALLEN MARIANO VELOSO N e R JZON STATE 82.04
9 | PAUL JOSEPH QUILPAN ABAYA | BENSUST STATE UNIVERSITY-LA 81.70
10 | JASON ESCUADRO JUMAO-AS | ISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR. 81.50

VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY

NOTHING FOLLOWS




