

Republic of the Philippines **PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION** Manila

## VETERINARIAN LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **204** out of **566** passed the Veterinarian Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Veterinary Medicine** in the cities of **Manila** and **Cagayan de Oro** this **August 2011**.

The members of the **Board of Veterinary Medicine** are **Dr. Tomas M. Acorda**, Chairman: **Dr. Lina S. Policarpio** and **Dr. Ma. Elizabeth D. Callanta**, Members.

The results were released in two (2) days from the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on Wednesday, August 10, 2011 but not later than August 22, 2011. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The oathtaking ceremony of the successful examinees in the said examination as well as the previous ones who have not taken their Oath of Professional will be held before the Board on Monday, August 29, 2011 at 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon at the Manila Hotel, One Rizal Park, Roxas Blvd., Manila.

The top performing school in the **August 2011 Veterinarian Licensure Examination** as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

## WITH 40 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED
1	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BAÑOS	40	32	80.00%

NOTHING FOLLOWS------

The performance of schools in the **August 2011 Veterinarian Licensure Examination** in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) *"To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation"* is as follows: (<u>Any</u> <u>discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather</u> <u>due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools</u> <u>may write the Commission for correction.</u>)

## PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
AKLAN STATE UNIVERSITY(AK LAN S.C.A.)- BANGA	7	12	0	19	36.84%	7	12	0	19	36.84%	14	24	0	38	36.84%
BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY-LA TRINIDAD	7	6	0	13	53.85%	2	16	0	18	11.11%	9	22	0	31	29.03%
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY- TUGUEGARAO	5	6	1	12	41.67%	0	10	0	10	0.00%	5	16	1	22	22.73%
CAPIZ STATE UNIVERSITY (PANAY SPC)- DUMARAO	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	6	0	6	0.00%
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY (DON SEVERINO AGR'L. COLL.)	6	3	0	9	66.67%	2	11	0	13	15.38%	8	14	0	22	36.36%
CENTRAL BICOL STATE UNIV. OF AGRICULTURE- (for.CSSAC)-PILI	6	1	0	7	85.71%	2	8	0	10	20.00%	8	9	0	17	47.06%
CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	24	4	2	30	80.00%	6	11	0	17	35.29%	30	15	2	47	63.83%
CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	9	5	0	14	64.29%	4	7	0	11	36.36%	13	12	0	25	52.00%
DE LA SALLE- ARANETA UNIVERSITY,IN C (GAUF)	9	19	0	28	32.14%	12	71	0	83	14.46%	21	90	0	111	18.92%
DON MARIANO MARCOS MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY- BACNOTAN	0	7	0	7	0.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	1	10	0	11	9.09%
DR. YANGA'S FRANCISCO BALAGTAS COLLEGE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
ISABELA STATE UNIVERSITY- ECHAGUE	5	7	0	12	41.67%	3	7	0	10	30.00%	8	14	0	22	36.36%

	FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY (NVSIT)- BAYOMBONG	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	6	0	6	0.00%
OUR LADY OF FATIMA UNIVERSITY- VALENZUELA	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
PAMPANGA AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE	4	1	0	5	80.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	5	4	0	9	55.56%
SOUTHWESTER N UNIVERSITY	1	7	0	8	12.50%	6	17	0	23	26.09%	7	24	0	31	22.58%
SOUTHWESTER N UNIVERSITY- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00 %
TARLAC COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE	5	9	0	14	35.71%	3	8	0	11	27.27%	8	17	0	25	32.00%
UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES- CATARMAN	4	3	0	7	57.14%	4	22	0	26	15.38%	8	25	0	33	24.24%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- KABACAN	7	8	0	15	46.67%	4	4	0	8	50.00%	11	12	0	23	47.83%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BAÑOS	27	1	1	29	93.10%	5	6	0	11	45.45%	32	7	1	40	80.00%
VIRGEN MILAGROSA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION	0	3	0	3	0.00%	1	6	0	7	14.29%	1	9	0	10	10.00%
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.VISCA,LSU.)- BAYBAY	10	5	0	15	66.67%	4	11	0	15	26.67%	14	16	0	30	46.67%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction</u>.

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
1	HARVIE POTOT PORTUGALIZA	VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR. VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY	85.44
2	ERROL JAY YUSON BALAGAN	CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	85.36
3	JUSSIAEA VALENTE BARIUAN	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BAÑOS	83.14
4	KRISTINE JOSON ESGUERRA	CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	82.90
5	ANTONIO SOCORRO BORJA JR	UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES-CATARMAN	82.60
6	ROSALINDA SUYAM PAPAG	BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY-LA TRINIDAD	82.24
7	YASSER CANSINO CABANSAG	CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	82.20
8	ALLEN MARIANO VELOSO	CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	82.04
9	PAUL JOSEPH QUILPAN ABAYA	BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY-LA TRINIDAD	81.70
10	JASON ESCUADRO JUMAO-AS	VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR. VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY	81.50

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following: